R 07-06-1	998 IEET U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office JUN 2 3 1998	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 100755	383 riginal documents or copy thereof 5	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Al Ham Productions, Inc.	2. Name and Address of receiving partyles) Name: MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE LLC	
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State of New York Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X _ No	Address: Empire State Building 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7307 New York, New York 10018	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship	
X Assignment Merger	Association General Partnership	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Limited Partnership Corporation-State X_ Other a Delaware limited liability company	
Execution Date: July 1, 1996	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1367083, 1326350, 1287892, 1275953	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: _4	
William M. Borchard, Esq. Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>115.00</u>	
1133 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036-6799	X Enclosed	
	X Any deficiency is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 03-3415.	
6/30/1996 BNBUYEN 00000255 1367083 4 FC:481 40.00 09	8. Deposit Account No. <u>03-3415</u>	
FC:482 75.00 8P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
William M. Borchard Welles	M. Anskard June 22, 1998	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: _6_		
Mail to: U.S. Patent & Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231		

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AL HAM PRODUCTIONS, INC., a New York Corporation, of 90 Soundview Avenue, Huntington, CT 06484 ("Assignor") has adopted an used the trademark and service marks listed in the attached schedule and is the owner of record of the registrations as listed on the attached schedule; and

WHEREAS, MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Empire State Building, 350 Fifth Avenue, Suite 7307, New York, NY 10018 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring these marks for all goods and services, and all pending applications and registrations thereof worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$10 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to these marks for all goods and services, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, and all pending applications and registrations thereof, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions and all other countries of the world, effective as of July 1, 1996.

AL HAM PRODUCTIONS, INC.

Name:
Title: Present

Accepted:

MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE LLC

By: Sun & To as CEO Name: KERRY L. FINK AS GEO

Title: GHEF EXECUTIVE CHARGE

Notary Public L. BARSTEIN

Commission Expires March 30, 19

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

WMB/JAJ/13206/00/289105.01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0549

SCHEDULE A REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY/STATE	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
U. S. A.	MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE	1367083	220C1985
U. S. A.	SOUND MARK*	1326350	19MR1985
U. S. A.	THE MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE	1287892	31JL1984
U. S. A.	THE MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE	1275953	01MY1984
	FOREIGN REGISTRATIONS		
AUSTRALIA	MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE	B364981	31AU1981
CANADA	MUSIC OF YOUR LIFE	272136	27AU1982

NMP/FXM/13206/00/288948.01 RECORDED: 06/23/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1747 FRAME: 0550